SECTION IVB

Listed on.08.05.2017 Court No. 10

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 26 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)CC NO. 9455 OF 2017

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Meghna Dubey & Anr.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

U.T. Chandigarh & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the above mentioned Special Leave Petition is filed by Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Advocate on 20.04.2017 against the Judgment and Order dated 09.12.2016 of the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in CWP No. 22393 of 2014 barred by time by 9 day along with the applications for condonation of delay in filing SLP.

It is further submitted that SLP (C) Nos. 13937-13938 of 2017 @ CC No.6858 of 2017 Entitled Amit Bakshi And Anr Versus Union Territory, Chandigarh And Ors arising out of same Judgment was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. The said SLP is pending after notice. (Copy of order dated 24.04.2017 is enclosed herewith).

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05th day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty