## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13937-13938/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-12-2016 in CWP No. 22393/2014 31-01-2017 in RACW No. 35/2017 31-01-2017 in CWP No. 22393/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

AMIT BAKSHI AND ANR. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 12-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Preeti Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar