www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13937-13938/0

AMIT BAKSHI AND ANR. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH AND ORS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 10-08-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.4 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.1-3 and 5 failing which the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further orders.

If steps are taken, list the matter again on 21.09.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB