SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15378/2017

MEGHNA DUBEY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U T CHANDIGARH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15308/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 44876/2017 FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS ON IA 44878/2017

Diary No. 7959/2017 has been linked with Diary No. 12653/2017 as both are arising out of same judgment.)

SLP(C) No. 15923/2017 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44004/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 24-08-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arpit Shukla, Adv. Rishi Malhotra, AOR Karan Bharihoke, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 15923/2017

Fresh matter.

SLP(C) No.15378/2017

Last and final opportunity is granted to respondent No.4 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 3 and 5 to 9 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) No. 15308/2017

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.1 to 5 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Diary No. 7959/2017

Delay of 46 days in refiling SLP is condoned. Registry to process the matter as per rules.

List again on 21.9.2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar