SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15308/2017

KAARMS HEALTHCARE PVT LTD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH U.T. CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15378/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 22993/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 21709-21711/2017 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 15923/2017 (IV-B) - fresh matter

(With office report)

Date: 21-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aadil Singh Boparai,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

Ms.Samten Doma, Adv.

Mr.Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr.Tushar Bakshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 15308/2017

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.08.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.1-5.

SLP(C) No. 15378/2017

The respondent No.4 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.08.2017 of this Court in respect of the respondent Nos.1-3 and 5-9.

SLP(C) No. 22993/2017 - File not received.

SLP(C) No. 21709-21711/2017

Await the return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents. However, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he will serve the Standing Counsel UT, Chandigarh. He may do the needful and file proof of service within four weeks.

List the matters again on 16.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR Registrar

SB